

ITEM	PART #	DESCRIPTION
	350800	GZ 550 DV II Acadia, MB
	350802	GZ 550 DV II Acadia, Jøtul Iron
	350801	GZ 550 DV II Acadia, Blue/Black
		Accessories
	155594	LP Conversion Kit
	155595	NG Conversion Kit
	155611	LP High Altitude Conversion Kit
	155610	NG High Altitude Conversion Kit
	154974	4" x 6-5/8" Adapter Kit
	155630	Blower Kit
	220637	Snapstat, 140 - 120 (3/4 Inch)
	155805	Antique Brick Kit
	350560	Arched Cast Iron Double Doors, Matte Black
	350563	Arched Cast Iron Double Doors, Jøtul Iron
	350561	Arched Cast Iron Double Doors, Blue Black
	127075	Hinge Pin
	154973	Basket Screen for Double Doors
	154968	Brushed Stainless Steel Rectangular Frame
	154969	Brushed Stainless Steel Arched Frame
	154964	Matte Black Steel Rectangular Frame
	154965	Matte Black Steel Arched Frame
1	117917	# 8 x 1/2" Sheet Metal Screw
2	129784	Adaptor 8"
3	129775	Gasket, 8" Adapter
4	9930	M6 Hex Nut
5	129782	Adaptor, 5"
6	129774	Gasket, 5" adapter
7	220952	Air Intake Manifold
8	129774	Gasket, 5" adapter
9	220955	Top Shroud, Level 1
10	117917	# 8 x 1/2" Sheet Metal Screw
11	220964	Support Bracket
12	117917	#8 x 1/2" Sheet Metal Screw
14	220969	Stand-Off, 1" Framing
15	220011	Wallstud Brace
16	117917	#8 x 1/2" Sheet Metal Screw
17	117917	#8 x 1/2" Sheet Metal Screw
18	220959	Cabinet Wall, Left
19	117946	Rivet, .125 x .250
20	129159	Lanyard, Rating Plate
21	220913	Rating Plate
22	220957	Cool Air Channel
23	129773	AirIntake Gasket
24	220963	Air Intake Restrictor Plate
25	220049	Latch Assembly
26	9930	M6 Hex Nut
27	9930	M6 Hex Nut
28	117975	M6 Wing Nut

ITEM	PART #	DESCRIPTION
29	117967	M6 x 12 Flat Head Phillips Screw
30	117130	M6 x 12 Hex Bolt
31	220958	Cabinet Base
32	117911	10-32 x 3/8 Phillips Screw
33	220945	Valve Bracket
34	220930	Terminal Block Bracket
35	117922	M4 Hex Nut
36	129154	Terminal Block , 2 Pole
37	129679	Ignitor Bracket
38	117920	M4 x 8 Phillips Screw
39	3902573	Ingitor
40	117921	M4 x 12 Phillips Screw
41	129729	Knob Extension, On/Off
42	129730	Knob Extension, Hi/Low
43	220717	Rheostat Nut
44	220709	Knob, Rheostat Control
45	220703	On/Off Switch
46	220944	Controls Board
47	117922	M4 Hex Nut
48	12979392	Hinge Adapter
49	117921	M4 x 10 Hex Bolt
50	901043	Control Door Hinge
51	117970	M5 x 10 Screw
52	10371292	Lanyard, Control Door
53	117917	# 8 x 1/2 Sheet Matel Screw
54	10395892	Control Door, MB
	10395827	Control Door, Blue/Black
	117970	Control Door, Jøtul Iron
55	117970	M5 x 10 Screw
56	154987	Replacement Glass Kit w/ gasket
57	129124	Glass Gasket, 8 1/2 ft.
58	220042	Glass Clip, Tinnerman
59	129757	Glass Frame
60	220957	Cool Air Channel
61	220960	Cabinet Wall, Right
62	10396027	Fettle, Blue/Black
63	10396727	Andiron, Blue/Black
64	129680	Hang Tab
65	117130	M6 x 12 Hex Bolt
	155616	Log Set, Complete
66	220993	Left Log
67	220995	Front Log
68	220701	Cross-over Log
69	220994	Right Log
70	220992	Rear Log
	220702	Embers
71	10395792	Surround Right Leg, MB
	10395785	Surround Right Leg, Jøtul Iron
	10395727	Surround Right Leg, BB
72	10395992	Surround Left Leg, MB

ITEM	PART #	DESCRIPTION
	10395985	Surround Left Leg, Jøtul Iron
	10395927	Surround Left Leg, BB
73	129680	Hang Tab (10)
74	117130	M6 x 12 Hex Bolt (10)
75	10395692	Right Breastplate, MB
	10395685	Right Breastplate, Jøtul Iron
	10395627	Right Breastplate, BB
76	10395592	Keystone, MB
	10395585	Keystone, Jøtul Iron
	10395527	Keystone, BB
77	10396692	Tablet, MB
	10396685	Tablet, Jøtul Iron
	10396627	Tablet, BB
78	10395492	Left Breastsplate, MB
	10395485	Left Breastplate, Jøtul Iron
	10395427	left Breastplate, BB
79	129471	Pilot Assembly
80	220546	Pilot Assembly Spacer
81	129670	Pilot Assembly Gasket
82	221171	Primary Air Shutter Assembly
83	129688	Orifice Holder
84	222263	NG Gas Valve, 50% TD
	220562	Regulator Tower, NG, 50% Turn down
	220519	Regulator Tower, LP, 50% Turn down
85	220044	Compression Nipple, 5/16
86	220700	Rheostat Assembly
87	155830	Wire Harness Assembly
88	117117	M6 x 20 Hex Bolt
89	103992	Tube Holder, Cast Iron
90	220777	Venturi Tube
91	117975	M6 Wing Nut
92	118007	M6 AS Series Fastner
93	220987	Gasket, Air Intake Restrictor
94	103991	Burner Base, Cast Iron
	155612	Burner Assembly
95	156043	Burner Skirt Subfloor, MB
	156044	Burner Skirt Subfloor, JI
97	220954	Exshhaust Baffle
98	220545	Burner Plate Assembly
99	9930	M6 Hex Nut
100	129390	Main Gas Line Flex Tube, 5/16 x 14"
	156024	Main Gas Line Repalcement Kit
101	117917	#8 x 1/2" Sheet Metal Screw
102	117975	M6 Wingnut
103	220388	Primary Air Restrictor Cover Plate
104	129464	Compression Nut, 5/16"
105	129463	Compression Sleeve, 5/16"
106	220395	Cover Plate Gasket
107	129152	Jam Nut
108	129130	Main Burner Orifice, # 38 - NG

ITEM	PART #	DESCRIPTION
	220048	Main Burner Orifice, 1.55 - LP
109	129673	Heat Exchanger Gasket
110	220950	Heat Exchanger
111	129760	Glass Frame Hanger
112	117917	#8 x 1/2" Sheet Metal Screw
113	220004	Relief Door Guide
114	117917	#8 x 1/2" Sheet Metal Screw
115	129772	Relief Door Gasket
116	129759	Relief Door
117	220956	Top Shroud, Level 2
118	117917	#8 x 1/2" Sheet Metal Screw
119	220009	Keystone Heatshield
120	117917	#8 x 1/2" Sheet Metal Screw
121	220962	Cabinet Top
122	220947	Firebox
123	117917	#8 x 1/2" Sheet Metal Screw
124	220798	Sheetrock Standoff
125	117917	#8 x 1/2" Sheet Metal Screw
126	117986	#8 x 1/2" Sheet Metal Screw
127	221102	Burner Skirt Air Deflector
128	220702	Ember Stones
129	129766	Thermocouple
130	129765	Electrode
131	3094527	Thermopile